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R.T.I. Act- 2005

FORM-III Yearly report by Public Authority to Public Authority

From: 								To, 
Dr. D.RAJANNA	                                    		The Principal Secretary,	
PI, AINP on Soil Arthropod Pests 				Dept. of Agriculture, 
Dept. of Entomology, UAS, GKVK, Bengaluru		M.S. Building,
Tel. No. 080-23330153 Extn: 288				Bangalore – 560 001. 

For the year 2023-24 (up to the end of 31-03-2024)
II-A] No. of appeals under consideration and fees/ charges collected if any.
	No. pending at the beginning of the year 
	No.of appeals received during this year 
	Total for disposal up to the end of the year (=a+d)
	Of the total received, no. of appeals from BPL* citizens
	Of the total, no. of requests from Women citizens 
	Amount of fees / charges if any collected during the year on appeals 

	
	Through APIOs
	Directly
	Total 
(= b+c)
	
	
	
	

	(a)
	(b)
	(c)
	(d)
	(e)
	(f)
	(g)
	(h)

	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil


* Below poverty line. 

II-B] No.of appeals disposed off
	No. of Appeals disposed off during the year
	Appeals pending at the end of the year

	Within the time limit
	After the time limit
	Total
(=i+j)
	(=e-k)

	(i)
	(j)
	(k)
	(l)

	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil



II-C] No. of appeals where orders of SPIO denying access to information were upheld. 
	No. of cases in which access to information was denied and orders of SPIO were upheld (whether in full or part) under RTI Act, Section no.:

	8(1)(a)
	8(1)(b)
	8(1)(c)
	8(1)(d)
	8(1)(e)
	8(1)(f)
	8(1)(g)
	8(1)(h)
	8(1)(i)
	8(1)(j)
	9
	11
	Any others (give details)
	Total

	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil



II-D] Suggestions if any (on removal of difficulties of on any other matter for operationalizing the right to access information) 


Signature of the Appellate Authority 
Place: UAS, GKVK, Bengaluru
Date: 31-03-2024

R.T.I. Act- 2005

FORM-III Yearly Report by Public Authority to Department
For the year 2023-24 (up to the end of 31-03-2024)

From: 								To, 
Dr. D.RAJANNA	                                    		The Principal Secretary,	
PI, AINP on Soil Arthropod Pests 				Dept. of Agriculture, 
Dept. of Entomology, UAS, GKVK, Bengaluru		M.S. Building,
Tel. No. 080-23330153 Extn:288				Bangalore – 560 001. 

III-A] Disposal of Requests. 
	Total No. of PIOs under the public Authority
	No. of request for disposal (pending at the beginning of the year plus received during the year)
	No. of requests disposed off during the year 
	No. of requests pending at the end of the year.

	
	
	Within the time limit
	After the time limit
	Total
	

	a
	b
	c
	d
	e(=c+d)
	f  (=b-e)

	AINP on Soil Arthropod Pests
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil


III-B] No. of requests where applicants were denied access to information whether in full or part along with relevant section of RTI Act, 2005.
	No. of cases in which access to information was denied (whether in full or part) under RTI Act section No..:

	8(1)(a)
	8(1)(b)
	8(1)(c)
	8(1)(d)
	8(1)(e)
	8(1)(f)
	8(1)(g)
	8(1)(h)
	8(1)(i)
	8(1)(j)
	9
	11
	Others 
(give details)
	Total

	g
	h
	i
	J
	k
	l
	m
	n
	o
	p
	q
	r
	s
	t

	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-


III-C] No. of First Appeals disposed off [U/s 19(1)]
	No. of 1st appellate Authorities under the Public Authority sec. 19(1)
	Total No. of appeals for disposal (pending at the beginning plus received during the year)
	No. of appeals heard & disposed off within time limit 
	No. of appeals heard & disposed off after time limit. 
	Total No. of appeals disposed (=c+d) 
	No. of appeals pending at the end of the year 
(=b-e)

	(a) 
	(b)
	(c)
	(d)
	(e)
	(f)

	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil


III-D] No. of appeals where orders of SPIO denying access to information were upheld. 
	No. of cases in which orders denying access to information were upheld (whether in full or part) under section: 

	8(1)(a)
	8(1)(b)
	8(1)(c)
	8(1)(d)
	8(1)(e)
	8(1)(f)
	8(1)(g)
	8(1)(h)
	8(1)(i)
	8(1)(j)
	9
	11
	Any Others 
(give details)
	Total

	g
	h
	i
	J
	k
	l
	m
	n
	o
	p
	q
	r
	s
	t

	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-


III-E] Suggestions if any (on removal of difficulties or on any other matter for perationalizing the right to access information). 
Place: UAS, GKVK, Bengaluru Date: 31-03-2024		Signature of the Public Authority  

RTI Act – 2005
Form-IV – Yearly Report by Department to Karnataka Information Commission 
From: 								To, 
Dr. D.RAJANNA	                                    		The Principal Secretary,	
PI, AINP on Soil Arthropod Pests 				Dept. of Agriculture, 
Dept. of Entomology, UAS, GKVK, Bengaluru		M.S. Building,
Tel. No. 080-23330153 Extn:288				Bangalore – 560 001. 

For the year 2023-24 (up to the end of 31-03-2024)
IV-A] Requests disposed off and fees / charges collected (Public Authority wise)
	No. of P.As under the dept**
	No. of PIOs under the Public Authority
	No.of requests for disposal with the Public Authority (Pending at the beginning plus received during the year)
	Of the total requests, Requests from BPL citizens
	Of the total no. of requests from Women citizens
	Amount of fees / charges collected on requests during the year
	Total No. of requests disposed off
	Of the total disposed, no. of requests disposed off after the time limit
	No. of requests pending at the end of the year with the Public Authority (=3-7)

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9

	AINP on Soil Arthropod Pests 
	AINP on Soil Arthropod Pests 
	Pending – 0
Received -0
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil


*  Add more rows for public Authorities as necessary. 
** Any increase or decrease in No. of Pas/PIOs, compared to previous yrs; reasons must be provided in     
     Annexure to IV-A. 
IV-B] Public Authority wise no. of requests where access to information was denied (whether in full or part) with relevant section of RTI Act, 2005
	Serial No. of Public Authority
	No. of cases in which access to information was denied (whether in full or part) under RTI Act section  No..:
	Total (=11+12+........+23)

	
	8(1) (a)
	8(1) (b)
	8(1) (c)
	8(1) (d)
	8(1) (e)
	8(1) (f)
	8(1) (g)
	8(1) (h)
	8(1) (i)
	8(1) (j)
	9
	11
	Any other  (Give details) 
	

	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24

	AINP on Soil Arthropod Pests
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil


* add more rows for more public authorities as necessary. 
IV-C] Report by Department – Public Authority wise disposal of First Appleals
	Sl. No. of Public Authority
	No. of First Appellate Authorities (FAAs)
	No. of appeals for disposal (pending at the beginning plus received during the year)
	No of appeals disposed off within the time limit 
	No. of appeals disposed off after time limit 
	No. of appeals pending at the end of the year 3-(4+5)

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	AINP on Soil Arthropod Pests
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil


* add more rows for more public authorities as necessary.
** Any increase or decrease in No. of FAAs, compared to previous yrs; reasons must be provided in Annexure to IV-C.
..............Continued
IV-D] Public Authority wise no. of appeals where orders of PIO denying access to information were upheld with relevant section of RTI Act, 2005.

	Serial No. of Public Authority
	No. of appeals in which orders of PIOs denying access to information were confirmed (whether in full or part) under RTI Act section no...:
	Total

	
	8(1) (a)
	8(1) (b)
	8(1) (c)
	8(1) (d)
	8(1) (e)
	8(1) (f)
	8(1) (g)
	8(1) (h)
	8(1) (i)
	8(1) (j)
	9
	11
	Any other  (Give details) 
	

	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21

	AINP on Soil Arthropod Pests
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-


* add more rows for more public authorities as necessary. 

IV-E] Classification of applications (Summary for entire Department) 
	Pendency @ the beginning of the year
	No. of applications received directly
	No. of applications received through post
	No. of Application received through APIOs
	No. of applications received through other PIOs
	Total No. of applications for consideration during the year (1+2+3+4+5)
	No. of
BPL applica
nts
	Of the total, no. of requests from Women citizens
	No. of applications disposed off during the year
	No. of application s under RTI Act pending at the end of the year (6-9)

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil



IV-F] Classifications of appeals (summary for entire Department) 
	Pendency @ the beginning of the year
	No. of appeals received directly
	No. of appeals  received through APIOs
	Total No. of appeals for consideration during the year
	No. of appeals from BPL citizens received during the year 
	Of the total, no. of requests from Women citizens
	No. of appeals disposed off during the year
	No. of appeals under RTI Act pending at the end of the year (4-7)

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil



IV-G] Suggestions if any (on removal of difficulties or on any other matter for operationalizing the right to access information)



Place: UAS, GKVK, Bengaluru
Date:  31-03-2024
Signature of the Secretary /
                                                                                    Principal Secretary 

R.T.I. Act- 2005

FORM-V Yearly Report by Department to Karnataka Information Commission

From: 								To, 
Dr. D.RAJANNA	                                    		The Principal Secretary,	
PI, AINP on Soil Arthropod Pests 				Dept. of Agriculture, 
Dept. of Entomology, UAS, GKVK, Bengaluru		M.S. Building,
Tel. No. 080-23330153 Extn: 288				Bangalore – 560 001. 

For the year 2023-24 (up to the end of 31-03-2024)

V-A] Public Authority-wise information pertaining to 4(1) (a) of the RTI Act, 2005 
(Public Authority wise).

	Sl.
No.
	Name  of the Public Authority
	Date of Publication of 4(1)(a) information on the website
	Date/Dates of subsequent updation of 4(1)(a) information on the website
	Website address
	Remarks

	1.
	AINP on Soil Arthropod Pests, Dept. of Entomology UAS, GKVK, Bengaluru – 65.
	12-05-2023
	2-4-2024
	www.uasbangalore.edu.in
	-


 

V-B] Public Authority-wise information pertaining to 4(1) (b) of the RTI Act, 2005 
(Public Authority wise).

	Sl.
No.
	Name  of the Public Authority
	Date of Publication of 4(1)(b) information on the website
	Date/Dates of subsequent updation of 4(1)(b) information on the website
	Website address
	Remarks

	1.
	AINP on Soil Arthropod Pests, Dept. of Entomology UAS, GKVK, Bengaluru – 65
	12-05-2023
	2-4-2024
	www.uasbangalore.edu.in
	-




Public Authority

Place: UAS, GKVK, Bangalore
Date:  31-03-2024




ANNEXURE to IV-A
	Sl.No. of the Public Authority
	Name of Public Authority under the Dept.
	Reasons for Increase / Decrease of Pas

	AINP on Soil Arthropod Pests, Dept. of Entomology UAS, GKVK, Bengaluru – 65
	Dr. D. Rajanna
Principal Investigator
AINP on Soil Arthropod Pests, Dept. of Entomology UAS, GKVK, Bengaluru – 65
	-



·  Add more rows for Public Authorities as necessary
    **     Any increase or decrease in No.of Pas/PIOs, compared to previous yrs, reasons must be 
             provided in detail. 


ANNEXURE to IV-C

	 Sl.No. of First Appellate Authority 
	Name of First Appellate Authority under the Dept. 
	Reasons for Increase / Decrease of FAAs

	Director of Research, 
UAS, GKVK, 
Bangalore – 560 065. 
	Dr. Venkatesh
Director of Research, 
UAS, GKVK, Bangalore.
	-



*    Add more rows for First Appellate Authorities as necessary 
**  Any increase or decrease in No. of FAAs, compared to previous years, reasons must be
[bookmark: _GoBack]      provided in detail. 

